No. 10/2/2019-EO(MM-II) Government of India Ministry of Personnel, P.G. and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi, the 12th July, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Extension of the additional charge of the post of Secretary, National Jute Board, Kolkata to Shri Moloy Chandan Chakraborty, IDAS(1993), Jute Commissioner (JS level), Kolkata.

Reference: M/o Textiles' No. 15/10/2020-Jute Section dated 10.06.2021.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of M/o Textiles for extension of the additional charge of the post of Secretary, National Jute Board, Kolkata assigned to Shri Moloy Chandan Chakraborty, IDAS(1993), Jute Commissioner (JS level), Kolkata for a period of six months w.e.f. 01.07.2021 and up to 31.12.2021 or till a new incumbent joins the post or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. Hindi version will follow.

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 23093846

M/o Textiles, [Shri Upendra Prasad Singh, Secretary], Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to

- 1 Prime Minister's Office (Ms. Meera Mohanty, Director) New Delhi.
- 2 Cabinet Secretariat (Dr. Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary) New Delhi.
- 3 D/o Defence (Dr. Ajay Kumar, Secretary)South Block, New Delhi.
- 4 PS to MOS(PP)/PSO to Secretary(P)/PPS to EO/PA to Dir(MM).
- 5 SO(CM)/SO(MM-I)/Guard File.
- 6 JD(OL), DoPT for providing Hindi version.

Under Secretary to the Government of India